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File Number

0000219578

0000223318

0000221518

0000218630

0000223534

0000223361

REPORT NO. PN-2-231027-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/27/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
Minor FM WRPB 174218 Main 89.3
Modification
From: To:

Comment #1 This application is replaced by application file no. 0000223337

License To FX W244EQO 152865 Main 96.7
Cover

From: To:

Construction FS KTXR 35901 Main 98.7
Permit

From: To:

Transfer of FX W261BR 152181 100.1

Control

From: Paul Deen & Debra Deen To: Neal Ardman

License To DTV KTXS-TV 308 Main 506.0
Cover

From: To:

Minor LPD W15DC- 182014 15
Modification D

City, State

BENEDICTA,
ME

DOWAGIAC, MI

SPRINGFIELD,
MO

ALMA, GA

SWEETWATER
, TX

FLORENCE, SC

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

LIGHT OF LIFE
MINISTRIES, INC.

PROGRESSIVE
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM, INC

ZIMMER MIDWEST
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

BLUEBERRY
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

Sinclair Media
Licensee, LLC

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
10/25/2023 Dismissed
10/25/2023 Granted
10/25/2023 Granted
10/25/2023 Granted
10/25/2023 Granted
10/25/2023 Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000199358

0000218632

0000199356

0000223369

0000218631

REPORT NO. PN-2-231027-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/27/2023

NOTICE

PUBLIC

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign
From:
License To LPD K360G-
Cover D
From:
Transfer of FX W256DS
Control

From: Paul Deen & Debra Deen

License To LPD K25QC-D
Cover

Amendment

From:

Minor LPD KEQO-
Modification LD

From:

Transfer of AM WAWO

Control

From: Paul Deen & Debra Deen

Facility 1D

125279

203179

130209

125684

63861

Station Type Channel/Freq.
To:
Main 36
To:
99.1

To: Neal Ardman

Main 25
To:
24
To:
Main 1400.0

To: Neal Ardman

City, State

BEND, OR

ALMA, GA

LAKE CRYSTAL
, MN

MIDLAND, TX

ALMA, GA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

BLUEBERRY
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

BLUEBERRY
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status

10/25/2023 Granted
10/25/2023 Granted
10/25/2023 Granted
10/25/2023 Granted
10/25/2023 Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-231027-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/27/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000221514 Construction  FS KWTO- 63339 Auxiliary 101.3 BUFFALO, MO ZIMMER MIDWEST 10/25/2023 Granted
Permit FM COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.
From: To:
0000223536 Minor LPD WMEL- 16828 Main 210.0 GRENADA, MS Legacy Broadcasting 10/25/2023 Granted
Modification LD of MS
From: To:
0000223675 License To DTV KNSN- 19191 Main 506.0 RENO, NV Deerfield Media 10/25/2023 Granted
Cover TV (Reno) Licensee, LLC
From: To:
0000186979 Modification FM WMPA 189472 Main 93.1 FERRYSBURG WEST CENTRAL 10/25/2023 Granted
of License , Ml MICHIGAN MEDIA
MINISTRIES
From: To:
0000222536 License To FM KEZL 762254 Auxiliary 89.7 Culbertson, NE Theatre Organ 10/25/2023 Granted
Cover Preservation of
Nebraska
From: To:
0000222522 License To FM KUDA 769047 Main 89.9 BONNEVILLE, Cedar Cove 10/25/2023 Granted
Cover WY Broadcasting, Inc.
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000218629

0000202986

0000223762

0000223550

0000199352

0000222840

REPORT NO. PN-2-231027-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/27/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Transfer of
Control

Service

FM

Call Sign

WAJQ-
FM

From: Paul Deen & Debra Deen

Modification
of License

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Change)

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover

From:

FM

FM

LPD

LPD

FM

WBHC-
FM

WWLR

WPHJ-
LD

KMSX-
LD

KJIBA

Facility 1D

63862

25915

6123

8843

130178

776150

Station Type

Main

Channel/Freq.

104.3

To: Neal Ardman

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

92.1

915

662.0

33

96.7

City, State

ALMA, GA

HAMPTON, SC

LYNDONVILLE,
VT

BAXLEY, GA

SACRAMENTO

, CA

CRAIG, AK

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

BLUEBERRY
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

AUGUSTA RADIO
FELLOWSHIP
INSTITUTE, INC.

Vermont Public Co.

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

New Hope Baptist
Church of Craig

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

10/25/2023

10/25/2023

10/25/2023

10/25/2023

10/25/2023

10/25/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000214854

0000080733

0000223367

0000223008

0000223807

0000223691

REPORT NO. PN-2-231027-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/27/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:

Renewal of
License

From:
License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover

From:
Call Sign
Request

(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

LPD

AM

FB

FL

FM

LPD

Call Sign

WLPC-
LD

WFGN

WRDG-
FM1

KFWG-
LP

W34FF-D

Facility 1D

168471

72057

777236

196065

767225

125056

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

28

1180.0

105.3

98.3

89.3

34

City, State

Redford, Ml

GAFFNEY, SC

BOWDON, GA

CLINTON, OK

HOBBS, NM

PANAMA CITY,
FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WLPC LLC

HOPE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

IHM LICENSES, LLC

UNIVERSAL TRUTH
RADIO, LTD

Eastern New Mexico
University

LVNV Broadcasting
Company LLC

Status Date

10/25/2023

10/25/2023

10/25/2023

10/25/2023

10/25/2023

10/25/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Page 5 of 6



U REPORT NO. PN-2-231027-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/27/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000223743 Modification FM WLOQ 63289 Main 96.3 OIL CITY, PA Educational Media 10/25/2023 Granted
of License Foundation
From: To:

0000222907 License To FS WJIZ-FM 1916 Main 105.7 CATONSVILLE, Audacy License, LLC 10/25/2023 Granted
Cover MD
From: To:
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