

Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
Minor Modification	FM	WRPB	174218	Main	89.3	BENEDICTA, ME	LIGHT OF LIFE MINISTRIES, INC.	10/25/2023	Dismissed
From:				То:					
Comment #1	This applica	ation is replac	ed by applicat	ion file no. 00002	223337				
License To Cover	FX	W244EO	152865	Main	96.7	DOWAGIAC, MI	PROGRESSIVE BROADCASTING SYSTEM, INC	10/25/2023	Granted
From:				То:					
Construction Permit	FS	KTXR	35901	Main	98.7	SPRINGFIELD, MO	ZIMMER MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
From:				То:					
Transfer of Control	FX	W261BR	152181		100.1	ALMA, GA	BLUEBERRY BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
From: Paul De	een & Debra	a Deen		To: Neal Ardm	an				
License To Cover	DTV	KTXS-TV	308	Main	506.0	SWEETWATER , TX	Sinclair Media Licensee, LLC	10/25/2023	Granted
From:				То:					
Minor Modification	LPD	W15DC- D	182014		15	FLORENCE, SC	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	10/25/2023	Granted
	Minor Modification From: Comment #1 License To Cover From: Construction Permit From: Transfer of Control From: Paul De License To Cover From: Minor	Minor FM Modification From: Comment #1 This application License To FX Cover From: Construction FS Permit From: Transfer of FX Control From: Paul Deen & Debra License To DTV Cover From: Minor LPD	Minor FM WRPB Modification From: Comment #1 This application is replace License To FX W244EO Cover From: Construction FS KTXR Permit From: Transfer of FX W261BR Control From: Paul Deen & Debra Deen License To DTV KTXS-TV Cover From: Hinor LPD W15DC-	Minor FM WRPB 174218 Modification From: Comment #1 This application is replaced by applicated by a	Minor Modification FM Modification WRPB 174218 Main From: To: Comment #1 This application is replaced by application file no. 00002 License To Cover FX W244EO 152865 Main From: To: Construction Permit FS KTXR 35901 Main From: To: Transfer of Control FX W261BR 152181 From: Paul Deen & Debra Deen To: Neal Ardm License To Cover DTV KTXS-TV 308 Main From: LPD W15DC- 182014	Minor Modification FM Prom: WRPB 174218 Main 89.3 From: To: Comment #1 This application is replaced by application file no. 0000223337 License To Cover FX W244EO 152865 Main 96.7 From: To: Construction Permit FS KTXR 35901 Main 98.7 From: To: To: From: FX W261BR 152181 100.1 From: Paul Deen & Debra Deen To: Neal Ardman License To Cover DTV KTXS-TV 308 Main 506.0 From: LPD W15DC- 182014 15	Minor Modification FM MRPB 174218 Main Main Main Me 89.3 BENEDICTA, ME From: To: To: Comment #1 This application is replaced by application file no. 0000223337 DOWAGIAC, MI License To Cover FX W244EO 152865 Main Main Main Main Me 96.7 DOWAGIAC, MI From: To: FX SPRINGFIELD, MO Permit To: To: Transfer of Control FX W261BR 152181 100.1 ALMA, GA From: Paul Deen & Debra Deen To: Neal Ardman SWEETWATER , TX License To Cover DTV KTXS-TV 308 Main So6.0 SWEETWATER , TX From: LPD W15DC- 182014 15 FLORENCE, SC	Minor Modification From: FM MRPB 174218 To: Main Main ME 89.3 BENEDICTA, ME LIGHT OF LIFE MINISTRIES, INC. Comment #1 This application is replaced by application file no. 0000223337 To: DOWAGIAC, MI BROADCASTING SYSTEM, INC PROGRESSIVE BROADCASTING SYSTEM, INC From: To: To: Inc. ZIMMER MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC. From: To: To: June To: Jun	Minor Modification FM Modification WRPB 174218 Main 89.3 Mein BENEDICTA, ME MINISTRIES, INC. LIGHT OF LIFE MINISTRIES, INC. 10/25/2023 Comment #1 This application is replaced by application file no. 0000223337 License To Cover FX W244EO 152865 Main 96.7 DOWAGIAC, MI BROADCASTING SYSTEM, INC PROGRESSIVE BROADCASTING SYSTEM, INC From: To: From: To: SPRINGFIELD, MO ZIMMER MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 10/25/2023 From: Fam: To: To: To: ALMA, GA BLUEBERRY BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. 10/25/2023 From: Paul Deen & Debra Deen To: Neal Ardman SWEETWATER Sinclair Media Licensee, LLC 10/25/2023 From: LPD W15DC- 182014 15 FLORENCE, SC Lowcountry 34 Media, 10/25/2023

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000199358	License To Cover	LPD	K36OG- D	125279	Main	36	BEND, OR	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000218632	Transfer of Control	FX	W256DS	203179		99.1	ALMA, GA	BLUEBERRY BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From: Paul De	een & Debra	a Deen		To: Neal Ardm	an				
0000199356	License To Cover Amendment	LPD	K25QC-D	130209	Main	25	LAKE CRYSTAL , MN	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000223369	Minor Modification	LPD	KEOO- LD	125684		24	MIDLAND, TX	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000218631	Transfer of Control	AM	WAWO	63861	Main	1400.0	ALMA, GA	BLUEBERRY BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From: Paul De	een & Debra	a Deen		To: Neal Ardm	an				

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221514	Construction Permit	FS	KWTO- FM	63339	Auxiliary	101.3	BUFFALO, MO	ZIMMER MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000223536	Minor Modification	LPD	WMEL- LD	16828	Main	210.0	GRENADA, MS	Legacy Broadcasting of MS	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000223675	License To Cover	DTV	KNSN- TV	19191	Main	506.0	RENO, NV	Deerfield Media (Reno) Licensee, LLC	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000186979	Modification of License	FM	WMPA	189472	Main	93.1	FERRYSBURG , MI	WEST CENTRAL MICHIGAN MEDIA MINISTRIES	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222536	License To Cover	FM	KEZL	762254	Auxiliary	89.7	Culbertson, NE	Theatre Organ Preservation of Nebraska	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222522	License To Cover	FM	KUDA	769047	Main	89.9	BONNEVILLE, WY	Cedar Cove Broadcasting, Inc.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000218629	Transfer of Control	FM	WAJQ- FM	63862	Main	104.3	ALMA, GA	BLUEBERRY BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From: Paul De	een & Debra	a Deen		To: Neal Ardm	an				
0000202986	Modification of License	FM	WBHC- FM	25915	Main	92.1	HAMPTON, SC	AUGUSTA RADIO FELLOWSHIP INSTITUTE, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000223762	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WWLR	6123	Main	91.5	LYNDONVILLE, VT	Vermont Public Co.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000223550	Minor Modification	LPD	WPHJ- LD	8843	Main	662.0	BAXLEY, GA	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000199352	License To Cover	LPD	KMSX- LD	130178	Main	33	SACRAMENTO , CA	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222840	License To Cover	FM	KJBA	776150	Main	96.7	CRAIG, AK	New Hope Baptist Church of Craig	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000214854	Minor Modification	LPD	WLPC- LD	168471	Main	28	Redford, MI	WLPC LLC	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000080733	Renewal of License	AM	WFGN	72057	Main	1180.0	GAFFNEY, SC	HOPE BROADCASTING, INC.	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000223367	License To Cover	FB	WRDG- FM1	777236	Main	105.3	BOWDON, GA	IHM LICENSES, LLC	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000223008	License To Cover	FL	KFWG- LP	196065	Main	98.3	CLINTON, OK	UNIVERSAL TRUTH RADIO, LTD	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000223807	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM		767225	Main	89.3	HOBBS, NM	Eastern New Mexico University	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000223691	Minor Modification	LPD	W34FF-D	125056	Main	34	PANAMA CITY, FL	LVNV Broadcasting Company LLC	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000223743	Modification of License	FM	WLOQ	63289	Main	96.3	OIL CITY, PA	Educational Media Foundation	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222907	License To Cover	FS	WJZ-FM	1916	Main	105.7	CATONSVILLE, MD	Audacy License, LLC	10/25/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					